06/18/2018

103679336

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

6/18/18

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20

TRADEWARKS ONLY

	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	∆ No	
• •	Name: Extant Components Group Holdings, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: 1615 W. Nasa Blvd	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Melbourne	
Corporation- State:	State: Elorida	
Other	Country: USA Zip: 32901-2613	
Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)_February 9, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other_RELEASE	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reel/Frame 5454/0504	
See Attachment		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
See Attachment	·	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of approacions and	
Name: WELLS FARGO BANK	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Valerie Garst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00	
MAC R4058-017		
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
0.1001/1001	⊠ Enclosed	
City: ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:	
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019		
Phone Number: 540-561-2363		
Docket Number: 2029724-0492	Deposit Account Number 93368312 85252587	
Email Address: valerie.garst@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 1 1 1	91 FC:8521 June 15 , 2018 49.99	
Signature	Date as on	
James R. Dishner, Assistant Vice Presider	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SERIAL NUMBER: 86262597

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4652363

MARK: EXTANT COMPONENTS GROUP

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/09/2014 DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 86262587

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4649071

MARK: EXTANT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/25/2014

FILING DATE: 04/25/2014

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/02/2014

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0620 Date: June 15, 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 5454/0504 Please release the Wells Fargo Bank National Association Assignee on Trademark Reel/Frame 5454/0504, to Extant Components Group Holdings, Inc. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

James R. Dishner, Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0621



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PTAS

BETTY G. SMITH, SENIOR PARALEGAL MCGUIREWOODS LLP, 201 N. TRYON STREET SUITE 3000 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

900314943

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/06/2015

REEL/FRAME: 5454/0504 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 2029724-0492

ASSIGNOR:

EXTANT COMPONENTS GROUP HOLDINGS.

INC.

DOC DATE: 01/14/2015 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BLVD. MAC D1109-019

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262

ASSOCIATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 86262587

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4649071

MARK: EXTANT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/25/2014

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: A NATIONAL BANKING

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/02/2014

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0622 SERIAL NUMBER: 86262597

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4652363 MARK: EXTANT COMPONENTS GROUP

FILING DATE: 04/25/2014

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/09/2014

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006356 FRAME: 0623**

RECORDED: 06/18/2018